J-7 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
ø.73

Body Port
Configuration*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(#10-32 straight thread ports, in this case).
0.165 ±0.025
1.53
O-RINGS (OVERSEAT)
#10-32 UNF-2A
MOUNTING STUD
0.15
Ø.125 SPANNER HOLE
(3) PLC'S EQUALLY SPACED
Ø.73
(UNDERSEAT)
(OVERSEAT)
(Ø.089)
R.220
32 RMS
OVER Ø.75
(UNDERSEAT)
#10-32 UNF-2B x
0.25 MIN. FULL TH'D
MANIFOLD
MATING DIMENSIONS
J-8Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Power
Rating
Orifice MOPD
(psig)
CV 1
Primary
PrefixBody Stop Body Stop
2-WAY
N.C.
0.65W
1/32 — 125 0.018 — E2010
3/64 — 70 0.023 — E2011
1/16 — 40 0.036 — E2012
5/64 — 20 0.070 — E2013
2W
1/32 — 175 0.018 — EH2010
3/64 — 150 0.023 — EH2011
1/16 — 100 0.036 — EH2012
5/64 — 50 0.070 — EH2013
2-WAY
N.O.
0.65W
— 1/32 125 — 0.018 E2210
— 3/64 70 — 0.023 E2211
— 1/16 40 — 0.032 E2212
2W
— 1/32 175 — 0.018 EH2210
— 3/64 150 — 0.023 EH2211
— 1/16 100 — 0.032 EH2212
3-WAY
N.C.
Line
Connection
0.65W
1/32 1/32 125 0.018 0.018 E3110
3/64 3/64 70 0.023 0.023 E3111